	12-08-2004
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ARTMENT OF COMMERC
RECORDATIO	Patent and Trademark Offi
	102897 <u>382</u> ITS ONLY
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Sossi Housepian): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Ben Shenouda</u>
for Haig Housepian (Deceased)	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) ///// 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	- Street Address: 1556 W Esthen St
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Long Beach
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>LA</u> zip: 90813
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yos s document is being filed together with a new application.
29/158,933 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Ben Shenoula	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1556 W. Esthen St	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Long Beach	8. Payment Information
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90813</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>562 - 435 - 4881</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 562 - 495 - 2232	-
Email Address: bshengeyahoo.com	
9. Signature: S	
SOSSI HOVSEPIAN, Truste	Date
- TUSEFILITY, If Uste	Control Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	, the second sec
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (Including cover street	et) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (Including cover street	
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (Including cover shere Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Directory	et) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

REEL: 016469 FRAME: 0284

700192540

BILL OF SALE

ESCROW NO. 40413-DM

Long Beach, California

DATE: November 1, 2004

The undersigned, **SCHAFFER LABORATORIES, INC.**, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, sell and convey to **MIANDA, INC**. all assets of the business known as Western Plastics Products located at 1556 W. Esther Street, Long Beach, CA 90813, as described in the "Offer To Purchase and Sale of Assets, Earnest Money Receipt and Agreement" and the Furnture, Fixture and Equipment List of said business, including, but not limited to all tradenames, trademarks, goodwill, leashold, patents and other intagables.

The seller does for SCHAFFER LABORATORIES, INC. heirs, executors and administrators, covenant and agree to warrant and defend the title to the property, goods and chattels hereby conveyed, against the just and lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever.

SELLELRS SIGNATURE:

SCHAFFER LABORATORUES, INC.

By: 🤇

Sossi Hovsepian, President